

BOW RIVER CAPITAL PROMOTES JANE INGALLS TO PRESIDENT

Jane Ingalls joined Bow River Capital in March 2020 and serves as the firm's Chief Operating Officer (COO). We are excited to announce Jane's promotion to President and COO of Bow River Capital.

Jane has more than 35 years of financial services experience. She started her career in New York City at Morgan Stanley and held roles at Prudential Securities and Oppenheimer Funds before moving to Denver in 1999 to join Janus Capital Group (now Janus Henderson Investors). During her tenure at Janus, she served as Chief of Staff to the CEO and Chairman of the Board and was a member of the firm's leadership team when the firm went public. Prior to joining Bow River, Jane was a consultant to global investment management firms driving strategy, messaging and client retention.

"This promotion comes as a result of Jane's dedication, leadership, and commitment to Bow River's mission and values," said Bow River Capital Founder and CEO Blair Richardson. "Her wealth of experience, coupled with her proven track record of excellence, make her the ideal candidate to guide Bow River Capital through the next chapter of our growth."

Please join us in congratulating Jane on this well-deserved promotion.

About Bow River Capital

Founded in 2003, Bow River Capital is a private alternative asset management company based in Denver, Colorado focused on investing in the lower middle market in four asset classes including software growth equity, private credit, private equity, and real estate. Through its subsidiary Bow River Advisers, LLC, Bow River Capital also offers a registered, closed-end mutual fund – Bow River Capital Evergreen Fund (EVERX) – designed to provide institutional-quality private market access to a broader set of investors. Collectively, the Bow River Capital team has deployed capital into diverse industries, asset classes and across the capital structure.

Bow River Capital Evergreen Fund is distributed by Foreside Financial Services, LLC which is not affiliated with Bow River Capital or its affiliates.